## Southport & Ainsdale Golf Club

Bradshaws Lane, Ainsdale, Southport, PR8 3LG

## The Southport & Ainsdale Bowl

SATURDAY 18th May 2019



Holder: I Kenwright
Haydock Park Golf Club



Limited to members of Recognised Golf Clubs with an official active CONGU competition handicap of 4 or less.

The competitor with the lowest 36 hole gross score wins the "Southport and Ainsdale Bowl". Nine other prizes will be awarded.

The Trophy will remain the property of the Southport and Ainsdale Golf Club

The Lancashire Links Trophy -For competitors entering both the Formby Hare and the Southport and Ainsdale Bowl, this will now be recognised as the The Lancashire Links Trophy a World Amateur Golf Ranking Event. There will be prizes for the best three aggregate scores over the two competitions.

Closing date for entries: 09.00 am Tuesday 23rd April 2019

## **CONDITIONS and REGULATIONS**

- The Competition is open to bona fide Members of recognised Golf Clubs with an official Active CONGU Competition Handicap of 4 or less.
- Fully completed entry forms together with the entrance fee must reach the General Manager by 9.00am on Tuesday 23rd April 2019.
- 3. A limit of 60 competitors will be made. Should more than 60 apply, the 60 lowest handicaps will be selected, by ballot if necessary.
- 4. Any change of handicap must be given to the General Manager on the day of the competition. Failure to do so will lead to disqualification.
- 5. A draw will be made and the order of play posted/emailed to each competitor. Play will be in 3 balls.
- 6. The Committee reserve the right to penalise players by 2 strokes if up to 5 minutes late on the tee and to disqualify players over 5 minutes late.
- 7. No competitor may win more than <u>one</u> prize.
- 8. In the case of a tie the Rules of the LUGC will apply.
- 9. The Committee reserve the right to refuse any entry without assigning a reason for their action. All disputes shall be referred to them for their decision, which shall be final.
- 10. Competitors will be allowed one practice round at the reduced rate of £35. Starting times may be booked with the Professional from Monday 13th May 2019 (telephone 01704 577316).
- 11. Light refreshments available at extra cost.
- 12. In the event of a competitor having to scratch once the draw has been made, no entry fee will be returned.

## SOUTHPORT & AINSDALE BOWL ENTRY FORM

To: The General Manager, Southport and Ainsdale Golf Club, Bradshaws Lane, Ainsdale, Southport, PR8 3LG. Email secretary@sandgolf.co.uk
Full name
Home Address
Tel. No
Email Address
Club
CDH Lifetime ID
Entry fee enclosed - Non-Member = $£50.00$ - Cheque Payable to S & A G C.
Member of S & A GC = £30.00 - Cheque Payable to S & A G C An Individual cheque must accompany each entry Form
Card Payment - Debit or Credit
Card Type – Visa / Mastercard/ American Express
Card Number
Expiry Date / 3 Digit CSV Number
Signed Dated

PLEASE ENCLOSE A STAMPED ADDRESSED ENVELOPE.

Closing Date 9:00 am on Tuesday 23rd April 2019